Dates to be published – May 1-3, 2022

Arkansas Department of Human Services Division of County Operations/Office of Community Services P.O. Box 1437, Slot S-330 Little Rock, AR 72203-1437

Contact Person:Lorie Williams, Assistant Director, DCO Office of Community ServicesPhone Number:(501) 682-8714

Notice of Availability of Emergency Solutions Grant Funding

The Arkansas Department of Human Services/DCO/Office of Community Services (OCS) has opened the Emergency Solutions Grant Application for the 2022-2023 grant year. The purpose of the program is to help improve the quality of existing emergency shelters for the homeless; make available additional shelters; help meet the cost of operating shelters; help prevent homelessness and to assist in placing people in permanent housing as quickly as possible.

The application period is from May 1-May 31, 2022. Applications must be received in an electronic format in the DCO/Office of Community Services by 4:30 p.m., May 31, 2022.

The application is located on the Arkansas Department of Human Services website listed below.

http://humanservices.arkansas.gov/about-dhs/op/procurement-announcements

For more information, please call the DCO Office of Community Services at (501) 682-8714. If you need this material in a different format, such as large print, contact our Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator at <u>DHS.HR.Compliance@dhs.arkansas.gov</u>.

The Arkansas Department of Human Services is in compliance with Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act and operates, manages and delivers services without regard to age, religion, disability, political affiliation, veteran status, sex, race, color or national origin.

Mary Franklin Mary Franklin, Director

Mary Franklin, Director Division of County Operations